

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).5164/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-01-2023 in WC No.39402/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

PRITAM SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.53309/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.53314/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date : 24-03-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pranaya Kumar Mohapatra, AOR
Mr. Haraprasad Sahu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.
2. The application for exemption from filing the affidavit is allowed.
3. Issue notice.
4. Tag with SLP(C)No.16749 of 2022.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)