

ITEM NO.75

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).16749/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-07-2022 in WC No. 17811/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

ARUN KAPOOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ALONG WITH THE RECORD OF C.P.(C)NO.852/2017]
IA No. 139928/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 139926/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18048/2022 (XI)
(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
153927/2022
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 153928/2022
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
153929/2022
IA No. 153929/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 153928/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 153927/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 32260/2022 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.174873/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.174872/2023-EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T. and IA No.174874/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 5207/2023 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 5205/2023 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 5164/2023 (XI)

(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
53309/2023
IA No. 53309/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 5204/2023 (XI)
(I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 13521/2023 (XI)
(IA No.118608/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.118609/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 7265/2023 (XI)
(IA No.59967/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.59968/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.59975/2023-
SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.59981/2023-EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T. and IA No.59979/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION
(SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.59971/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.59965/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 13956/2023 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.74969/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.74975/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.74976/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
and IA No.74979/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 74969/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 74975/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 74976/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 74979/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 8829/2023 (XI)
(IA No.74574/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.74576/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.74582/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA
No.74585/2023-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.74579/2023-
EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.74580/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE
PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.74584/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.74586/2023-PERMISSION TO
FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 9368-9370/2023 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.92247/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)
SLP(C) No. 13519/2023 (XI)
(IA No.108433/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.108435/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 11830/2023 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.111243/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 16816/2022 (XI)
(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
140940/2022
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 140941/2022
IA No. 140941/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 140940/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

**Diary No(s). 32254/2022 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.174910/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.175756/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.174909/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.176711/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.174911/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.175758/2023-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 20727/2022 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION)**

**SLP(C) No. 20813/2022 (XI)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)**

**SLP(C) No. 21884/2022 (XI)
(IA No.174612/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)**

SLP(C) No. 1035/2023 (XI)

**SLP(C) No. 4021/2023 (XI)
(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 35477/2023
FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 63790/2023
IA No. 63790/2023 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES
IA No. 35477/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 22980/2022 (XI)
(IA FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 195472/2022
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 195473/2022
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 195474/2022
IA No. 195473/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 195474/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 195472/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

SLP(C) No. 3327/2023 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 3328/2023 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 3326/2023 (XI)

**SLP(C) No. 2444/2023 (XI)
(IA FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 22276/2023
IA No. 22276/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

SLP(C) No. 4512-4513/2023 (XI)
(IA No.36732/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 36732/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 3683/2023 (XI)
(IA No.36265/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.36268/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

SLP(C) No. 3168/2023 (XI)
(IA No.30311/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 30311/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 3689/2023 (XI)
(IA No.36377/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.36378/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date : 22-09-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mathur, AOR
Mr. Chiranjeev Johri, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Nand Jha, Adv.
Ms. Preeti, Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Ms. Divya Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Parikshit Parashar, Adv.
Mr. Varun Punia, AOR

Mr. Sachin Awana, Adv.
Mr. Bhuwan Raj, AOR

Mr. Haraprasad Sahu, Adv.
Mrs. H.S. Bhati, Adv.
Mr. H.S. Bhati, Adv.
Mrs. Anita Sahu, Adv.
Mrs. Antia Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Pranaya Kumar Mohapatra, AOR

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Mr. Dr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR
Mr. Prashant Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Devjani Deka Bharali, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Raghuvir Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Ojha, AOR
Mr. Vipul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR

Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.
Ms. Neema, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Nema, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Abdhesh Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Geetanjali Setia, Adv.
Ms. Manisha Suri, Adv.
Mr. Nishi Kant Singh, Adv.
Ms. Meena Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Nilendu Vatsyayan, Adv.
Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

Ms. Awantika Manohar, AOR

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

Mr. Ratinder Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR
Mr. Abhimanyu Verma, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. A. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Rana, Adv.
Mr. Rajinder Singh, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Rana, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Anju Kaushik, Adv.

Mrs. Shashi Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Ms. Neha Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition(s) is granted.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Further pleadings be exchanged within eight weeks.

[DEEPAK JOSHI]
COURT MASTER

[KAMLESH RAWAT]
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR