

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20500/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-08-2023 in WRITC No. 18336/2023 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

RAM GOPAL CHAUHAN @ RAM GOPAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.187577/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.187578/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.187576/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES )

Date : 03-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Randhir Kumar Ojha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty, list this matter after one week.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

