

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6191/2023

ARUN KAPOOR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(CA 6392-6393/2023 AND CA 6206/2023 TO BE LISTED BEFORE CHAMBER JUDGE )

WITH

C.A. No. 6392-6393/2023 (III-A)

(FOR

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 175756/2023  
FOR APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION  
FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT ON IA 175758/2023

IA No. 175758/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 175756/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

C.A. No. 6206/2023 (III-A)

(IA

FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 63790/2023  
IA No. 63790/2023 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date : 24-11-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Amrit Pradhan, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Dr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR

Mr. Prashant Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Devjani Deka Bharali, Adv.

Mr. Raghuvir Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR  
Mr. Abhimanyu Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.Nos.175756 and 175758 of 2023

By way of these applications, the applicants seek condonation of the delay in taking timely measures in relation to deceased appellants No.5 and 7; setting aside of the abatement caused thereby; and to bring them on record as their LRs.

The applications are ordered. Amended Memo of Parties shall be filed within four weeks.

Service of notice is not complete. Steps shall be taken for effecting service of notice upon the unserved respondents before the next date of hearing.

List after four weeks.

I.A. No.63790 of 2023 in Civil Appeal No.6206 of 2023

There is no representation for the applicants.

List after four weeks.

(HEMALATHA MOHAN)  
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(VEENA RANI NAGPAL)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)