

ITEM NO.1711

COURT NO.7

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 6191/2023

ARUN KAPOOR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(CA 6392-6393/2023 AND CA 6206/2023 TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE
JUDGE-IN-CHAMBERS.)

WITH

C.A. No. 6392-6393/2023 (III-A)C.A. No. 6206/2023 (III-A)(FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 63790/2023
IA No. 63790/2023 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date : 29-01-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Amrit Pradhan, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. A. Renganath, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sanjay K. Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Dr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR
Mr. Raghuvir Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Devjani Dekka Bharali, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajat Rana, Adv.
Mr. Rajinder Singh, AOR

Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 6392-6393/2023

1. Office report dated 19th December, 2023 indicates that service is complete.
2. Appeal be listed be before the appropriate Bench having the roster.

C.A. No. 6206/2023

IA No. 63790/2023

1. Learned counsel for the appellants has filed an application seeking for deletion of proforma respondent nos. 4 to 175 from the array of parties.
2. After hearing the learned counsel for the appellants and on due consideration, the said application stands allowed at the risk of the appellants.
3. Cause title be amended accordingly.
4. Registry is directed to carry out necessary modifications.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)