

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 6191/2023

ARUN KAPOOR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) No.15118 of 2024 is listed under this item )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15118/2024 (XI)

( FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA  
165751/2024

IA No. 165751/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE  
COPIES)

Date : 14-08-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR

Mr. Anurag Ojha , AOR

Mr. Anurag Ojha, Adv.

Mr. Vipul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishhal Saxxena, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Kumar Tripathy, Adv.

Ms. Gauri Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhimanyu Verma, Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 15118/2024

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned. Notice be  
issued immediately.

List again on 03.10.2024.

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar

rd