

ITEM NO.1719

COURT NO.8

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 6191/2023

ARUN KAPOOR

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(Only SLP(C) Nos.515/2024 & 8657/2024 are to be listed before Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 515/2024 (XI)

(Mr. Manish Sharma, Adv. as Amicus Curiae

FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 215946/2024

IA No. 215946/2024 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

SLP(C) No. 8657/2024 (XI)

Date : 18-10-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR

Mr. Anurag Ojha , AOR

Mr. Vipul Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Parul Shukla, AOR

Mr. Saday Mondol, Adv.

Ms. Shubhangi Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR

Mr. Abhimanyu Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIA No. 215946/2024 IN SLP(C) No.515/2024

Application for deleting the name of proforma respondent Nos.5 to 12 is allowed. Let the name of the proforma respondent Nos.5 to 12 be deleted from the array of parties at the risk and peril of the petitioner. Cause title be amended accordingly.

SLP(C) No. 8657/2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file spare copies.

List after two weeks.

**(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**