

ITEM NO.1702

COURT NO.17

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).6191/2023

ARUN KAPOOR

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(Only SLP (C) Nos.1637 of 2024, 515 of 2024 and 442 of 2024 are to be listed)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 515/2024 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 442/2024 (XI)

(IA No. 164070/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

SLP(C) No. 1637/2024 (XI)

(IA No. 231002/2024 - APPLICATION FOR TRANSPOSITION)

Date : 26-11-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mathur, AOR
Mr. Randhir Kumar Ojha, AOR
Mr. Dr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR
Mr. Anurag Ojha , AOR

Ms. Parul Shukla, AOR
Ms. Shubhangi Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Saday Mondol, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

Mr. Abhimanyu Verma, Adv.
Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 515/2024

1. The counsel for the petitioner to file sufficient number of spare copies within three days from today.

IA No. 164070/2024 in SLP (C) No.442 of 2024

2. The counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to cure the defects in the application for substitution.

IA No.231002/2024 in SLP (C) No.1637 of 2024

3. Issue notice to the respondents.

(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)