

ITEM NO.28

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Civil Appeal No(s). 6191/2023

ARUN KAPOOR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) Nos. 8657 of 2024 is to be listed. )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8657/2024 (XI)

Date : 09-12-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Prashant Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Parul Shukla, AOR  
Mr. Saday Mondol, Adv.  
Ms. Shubhangi Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR  
Mr. Abhimanyu Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 8657/2024

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent No. 2.

Service is complete on respondent No.1, 3 and 4, there is no appearance.

List again on 6.3.2025.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY  
Registrar

MG