

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 19884/2025
[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-02-2024
in WRITC No. 5632/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad]

HARIOM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 125707/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 125708/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 23-05-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Gaurav, AOR
Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dharendra Pratap Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application seeking condonation
of delay as well as in the Special Leave Petition.

Petitioners' counsel is permitted to serve the
standing counsel for the first respondent-State.

Tag with SLP(C) No.16749/2022.

(RADHA SHARMA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)