

ITEM NO.1725

COURT NO.7

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6191/2023

ARUN KAPOOR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Only SLP (C) No. 442/2024, SLP (C) No. 1637/2024, SLP (C) No. 8657/2024 and SLP (C) No. 12343/2025 are to be listed.

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8657/2024 (XI)SLP(C) No. 12343/2025 (XI)SLP(C) No. 442/2024 (XI)

I.A. No. 164070/2024 APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION.

IA No. 164070/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

SLP(C) No. 1637/2024 (XI)

Date : 18-07-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) : Mr. Randhir Kumar Ojha, AOR
Mr. Anurag Ojha , AOR
Mr. Dr. Rajeev Sharma, AORMr. Pradeep Kumar Mathur, AOR
Mr. Chiranjeev Johri, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Nand Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sitesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Parul Shukla, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Singh, Adv.Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shivam Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Ms. Neha Das, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Saksena, Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR
Mr. Arjun Basra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the Petitioner(s), three weeks' time is granted to take necessary steps as per the office report.

(TARUN MAHAJAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AMITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)