

ITEM NO.802  
(MENTIONING)

COURT NO.5

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).6191/2023

ARUN KAPOOR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

C.A. No.6197/2023  
(I.A. No.18754/2025-Early Listing)

Date : 29-08-2025 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Dr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh, AOR  
Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No.18754/2025:

List on 13.10.2025.

(RADHA SHARMA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)